
MADHYA PRADESH BHOJ (OPEN) UNIVERSITY 
Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016 

D.El.Ed. (ODL) PROGRAMME P'Year 

TERM END EXAMINATION -2022 

EXAMINATION TIME-SCHEDULE 

Duration of each theory paper: 03 Hours. Timing 11.00 AM to 02.00 PM 

Date 
08/02/2023 

Day 
Wednesday 

Subject Code Paper/ Subject Name 
Childhood Child Development and Learning D.El.Ed.-01 

10/02/2023 Friday Education in Contemporary Indian 

Society 
D.EI.Ed -02 

Understanding Language and Early Language 

Development 
13/02/2023 Monday D.EI.Ed.-03 

15/02/2023 Wednesday D.El.Ed.-04 Towards Self Understanding (Part-I) 

17/02/2023 Friday D.EI.Ed.-10 Pedagogy of Hindi (For Primary Level) 

21/02/2023 Tuesday D.El.Ed.-11 Pedagogy of English (For Primary Level) 

Pedagogy of Mathematics (For Primary 

Level) 
23/02/2023 Thursday D.El.Ed.-12 

Pedagogy of Environmental Studies (For 

Primary Level) 25/02/2023 Saturday D.El.Ed.-13 

28/02/2023 Tuesday D.El.Ed.-21 Proficiency in English-1 

B- PRACTICAL Timing 8.30 A.M. to 4.30 P.M. 

(AlI Subjects Included 
Under 

Towards self Understanding Part-I1/ 
Pedagogy of Hindi (For Primary Level) 
Practice Teaching/ Pedagogy of English (For 
Primary Level) Practice Teaching 

02/03/2023 Thursday 
D.EI. Ed-28-1) 
D.El.Ed.-04-11 

D.EI.Ed 10/ 

D.El.Ed.-11 
D.EI.Ed.-12/ Pedagogy of Mathematics (For Primary 

Level) Practice Teaching 
Pedagogy of Environmental Studies (For 
Primary Level) Practice Teaching 

04/03/2023 Saturday 
D.EI.Ed.-13 

D.EI.Ed.-23 
Creative Drama, Fine Arts and Education-I 

Note The above examination time schedule can be changed by MPBOU due to any emerging 

situaionat a shof notice. 

Director(at 
MPBOU 

Registrar 
MPBOU 



MADHYA PRADESH BHOJ (OPEN) UNIVERSITY 

Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016 

D.El.Ed. (ODL) PROGRAMME - I Year 

TERM END EXAMINATION -2022 

EXAMINATION TIME-SCHEDULE 

Duration of each theory paper: 03 Hours. Timing 11.00 AM to 02.00 PM 

Date 
09/02/2023 

Day 
Thursday 

Subject Code 
D.El.Ed.-05 

Paper/ Subject Name 
Understanding Society Education and 

Curriculum 
Emerging Gender and Inclusive Perspective in 
Education 

11/02/2023 Saturday D.EI.Ed.-06 

14/02/2023 Tuesday D.EI.Ed.-07 School Culture, Leadership and Teacher 

Development 
Early Childhood Care and Education 16/02/2023 Thursday 

20/02/2023 Monday 
D.El.Ed.-08 

D.El.Ed.-09 Pedagogy and ICT integration across the 

curriculum 
Pedagogy of Hindi Language/English 
Language/Urdu Language/ Sanskrit 
Language(for Upper primary Level) 

22/02/2023 Wednesday Group-AOptional 
D.El.Ed.-29-1 

(14/15/16/17) 
Any one Subject 
Group-B Optional 
D.El.Ed.-29-1 

24/02/2023 Friday |Pedagogy of Social Science Education 
/Pedagogy of Science education/Pedagogy of 
Mathematics Education (for Upper primary 
Level) 

(18/19/20) 
Any one Subject 

27/02/2023 Monday D.El.Ed.-22 Proficiency in English-II 

B- PRACTICAL Timing 8.30 A.M. to 4.30 P.M. 

01/03/2023 Wednesday (All Subjects Included Under 
D.EI. Ed-29) 

Pedagogy of Hindi Language/Pedagogy of 
English Language Pedagogy of Urdu Language 
Pedagogy of Sanskrit Language(for Upper 
primary Level)Practice Teaching 

Group-A Optional 
D.El.Ed.-14/15/16/17 
Any one Subject 

D.El.Ed.-24 
(All Subjects Included Under 
D.EL. Ed-29) 

Creative Drama, Fine Arts and Education-I 
Pedagogy of Social Science Education 
/Pedagogy of Science Education 
Pedagogy of Mathematics Education(for 
Upper primary Level)Practice Teaching 

03/03/2023 Friday 
Group-B Optional 
D.EI.Ed.-18/19/20 
Any one Subject 
D.EL.Ed.-25 Yoga. Physical and Health Education 

Work and Education D.EI.Ed-26 

Note The above examination time schedule can be changed by MPB0U due to any 

emering situstion at a short notice. 
damm 

DirectorA&D Registrar 

PR 202023 

MPRO 
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